
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2477

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13 MARCH, 2025


PRODUCTION CAPACITY OF BONGAIGAON REFINERY AND
PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED


2477. Shri Phani Bhusan Choudhury:


पेटŌ ोिलयमऔरŮाकृितकगैसमंũी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a)the current production capacity of Bongaigaon Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited as Government has already increased the production capacity;
(b)whether the Government has any proposal to expand the project in present time; and (c)if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


पेटŌ ोिलयमऔरŮाकृितकगैसमंũालयमŐराǛमंũी
(ŵीसुरेशगोपी)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SURESH GOPI)

(a) The present crude processing capacity of Bongaigaon Refinery is 2.7 Million Metric Tonnes Per Annum (MMTPA).

(b) There is no such proposal presently under consideration of Government.

(c)Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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